adjusted to reflect the presentation of the current year’s consolidated financial statements. Impacts of these adjustments
are as follows:

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

40. EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

On 23 February 2023, the International Finance Corporation announced its commitment to purchase the convertible bonds
to be issued by the Group at the estimated amount of VND 900,000,000,000 which include VND 600,000,000,000 convertible
bonds and VND 300,000,000,000 senior bonds. On 16 March 2023, the Group completed the issuance of convertible bonds
at the annual interest rate of 5.25%. As at the date of these consolidated financial statements, the senior bond issuance has
not been completed.

There have been no other significant events occurring after the balance sheet date which would require adjustments or
disclosures to be made in the Group’s consolidated financial statements.

PREVIOUS YEAR
AS PREVIOUSLY STATED

IMPACT OF
ADJUSTMENTS

PREVIOUS YEAR
AS RESTATED

VND

Decrease in receivables 814,925,288,069 (50,000,000,000) 755,904,595,983

Cash and cash equivalents
at beginning of year

290,885,247,960 (50,000,000,000) 240,885,247,960

BEGINNING BALANCE
AS PREVIOUSLY STATED

IMPACT OF
ADJUSTMENTS

BEGINNING BALANCE
AS RESTATED

VND

Cash and cash equivalents 265,635,247,960 (50,000,000,000) 215,635,247,960

Trade receivables 2,714,759,937,080 50,000,000,000 2,764,759,937,080

Other short-term receivables 32,882,305,836 19,640,362,522 52,522,668,358

Investments
in a joint venture and associates

 63,274,638,996 (19,640,362,522) 43,634,276,474

Tangible fixed assets 359,554,248,281 (25,501,418,309) 334,052,829,972

+ Cost 447,766,157,987 (28,434,845,376) 419,331,312,611

+ Accumulated depreciation (88,211,909,706) 2,933,427,067 (85,278,482,639)

Intangible fixed assets 181,615,095,040 25,501,418,309 207,116,513,349

+ Cost  182,203,026,000 28,434,845,376 210,637,871,376

+ Accumulated amortisation (587,930,960) (2,933,427,067) (3,521,358,027)

STEADFAST THROUGH THE STORMS 1792022 ANNUAL REPORT OF BaF178

BaF VIETNAM AGRICULTURE JOINT STOCK COMPANY

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS BALANCE SHEET CASH FLOW STATEMENTINCOME STATEMENT

B09-DN/HN
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022